
Espoir City（JPN）
ch. 2005 16.1¾（1.67M）
Yushun Stallion Station

エスポワールシチー
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Gold Allure
�
�
�

Sunday Silence �
�
Halo
Wishing Well

Nikiya �
�
Nureyev(1999)
Reluctant Guest

Eminent City
�
�
�

Brian's Time �
�
Roberto
Kelley's Day

Hepburn City �
�
Bravest Roman(1998)
Compal City

1st dam
EMINENT CITY (JPN), by Brian's Time (USA). 3 wins in Japan. Dam of ―
ESPOIR CITY (JPN). See Records.
PLAISIR CITY (JPN) (11 c. by Gold Allure (JPN)). 2 wins in Japan, win-

ner over jumps in Japan.
AMALTHEIA (JPN) (13 f. by Admire Moon (JPN)). Winner in Japan.
DARK REPULSER (JPN) (15 c. by Hard Spun (USA)). 2 wins in Japan,

Oxalis Sho, 4th Zennippon Nisai Yushun [L].
MIYAJI KOKUO (JPN) (17 c. by Victoire Pisa (JPN)). 3 wins in Ja-

pan, Hosu S. [L] , Nemophila Sho, 2nd Leopard S. [G3] , San-
nomiya S. [OP], 3rd Fukuryu S. [OP], 5th Japan Dirt Derby [L].

OJOSAN (JPN) (18 f. by Just a Way (JPN)). Winner in Japan. Dam of ―
Ayasan Jotaro (JPN) (c. by Thunder Snow (IRE)). Winner in Ja-

pan, 3rd JBC Nisai Yushun [L].
T O DREFONG (JPN) (19 c. by Drefong (USA)). 6 wins in Japan,

Fukushima Minyu Cup [L], Nagoyajo S. [OP], Ichikawa S., Kitakata
Tokubetsu, Nemophila Sho, 2nd Heijokyo S. [OP], Marine S. [OP],
3rd Elm S. [G3], Marine S. [OP].

2nd dam
HEPBURN CITY (JPN), by Bravest Roman (USA). Unplaced in 3 starts in

Japan. Half-sister to LINCOLN CITY (JPN). Dam of ―
KINGDOM CITY (JPN) (c. by Brian's Time (USA)). 3 wins in Japan.

3rd dam
COMPAL CITY (JPN), by Traffic (USA). 4 wins in Japan. Dam of ―
LINCOLN CITY (JPN). 3 wins in Japan, Crystal Cup [JPN3], 2nd Sap-

poro Sansai S. [JPN3].

4th dam
RINNES (JPN), by Fidalgo (GB). 2 wins in Japan, Kokura Sansai S. Half-

sister to RINNE RUND (JPN) (Himba Tokyo Times Hai), Rinne
Rosen (JPN) (3rd Sapporo Sansai S.). Dam of ―

ITALIAN CITY (JPN). Winner in Japan. Dam of ―
GOLD CITY (JPN). 3 wins in Japan, best 2-year-old colt in Japan,

Hanshin Sansai S. [JPN1], 2nd Satsuki Sho (Japanese 2000 Guin-
eas) [JPN1], Kikuka Sho (Japanese St. Leger) [JPN1].

CROWN CITY (JPN). 7 wins in Japan, Keio Hai Autumn H. [JPN3].
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